Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
1
WRITTEN CHECKED APPROVED
 Process           Site 1st. Case 2nd. Case 3rd. Case
Fab KOREA KOREA KOREA
Assembly KOREA KOREA KOREA
Final Test KOREA KOREA KOREA
To. :                               DATE : 20  .    .     .

4
  1. Scope
  2. Part Number System
  3. Product Model Name
  4. Photo
  5. Nominal Specifications
5   6. Cell Structure
6-7   7. Product Construction And Dimension
8-9   8. Carrier Tape Construction And Dimension
10   9. Specifications And Test Method
11  10. Measuring Method Of Characteristics
12
 11. Reflow Soldering
 12. Manual Soldering
13  13. Cautions For Use
14  14. Environmental Management
Index
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
3
No. Documentation Check Description of Revision Approval Date
1 Byong-il Lim
(R&D) (Q.A.)
Initial Release for Standard
Specifications
Mun-Bae
Lee(CTO)
Mar. 1,
2011
Revision History
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer : Korchip Corporation
Location : KORCHIP B/D, 817-38, Anyang 2-dong, Manan-gu, Anyang-si, Gyeonggi-do,
  KOREA
Tel. : +82-31-361-8000
Fax. : +82-31-361-8080
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
4
Items SM 3R3 333
Cell Size Ø3.8 × 1.1mm
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -25 ~ +60 ℃
RATED VOLTAGE 3.3 VDC
ELECTROSTATIC CAPACITANCE (F) 0.033 F
CAPACITANCE (mAh) 13.8 uAh (3.0V-1.5V)
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE -20 ~ 80 %
EQUIVALENT SERIES RESISTANCE (ESR) LESS THAN 200Ω
LEAKAGE CURRENT (LC) LESS THAN 100㎂
1. Scope
   This specification applies to STARCAP(Electric Double Layer Capacitor), submitted to
   specified customer in cover page.
2. Part Number System
      SM  3R3  333  T01 (Example)
       ①   ②   ③   ④
   ① Series Name
   ② Rated Voltage : 3.3VDC
   ③ Capacitance : 0.033 F (333 = 33 × 10+3 uF)
   ④ Terminal Type : T01-type
3. Product Model Name
   1) Product     : Electric Double Layer Capacitor
   2) Model name : SM3R3333 T01, H01
4. Photo (by terminal type)
 T01            H01
5. Nominal Specifications
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
5
6. Cell Structure
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
6
7. Product Construction And Dimension (Terminal Type : T01)
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
7
7. Product Construction And Dimension (Terminal Type : H01)
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
8
8. Carrier Tape Construction And Dimension (Terminal Type : T01)
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
9
8. Carrier Tape Construction And Dimension (Terminal Type : H01)
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
10
ITEMS SPECIFICATIONS TEST CONDITION
OPERATING TEMP. RANGE -25℃ ~ +60℃
RATED VOLTAGE 3.3 Vdc
CAPACITANCE 0.033F See Measuring Method of Characteristics
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE +80% , -20%
EQUIV. SERIES. RES. (ESR) 200Ω OR LESS See Measuring Method of Characteristics
LEAKAGE CURRENT (30MIN) 200㎂ OR LESS
VOLTAGE : 3.3VDC
CHARGING RESISTANCE : 100Ω
See Measuring Method of Characteristics
TEMPERATURE
CHARACTERISTICS
STAGE
2
CAPACITANCE ± 50% OF INI. VAL
STAGE TEMPERATURE
1 20± 2℃
2 -25± 2℃
3 20± 2℃
4 60± 2℃
5 20± 2℃
Measure electrical characteristics after
exposing Double-Layer Capacitor to each
temperature atmosphere for 1 hour
ESR 10 TIMES↓ OF INI. VAL
STAGE
4
CAPACITANCE ± 50% OF INI. VAL
ESR 200Ω OR LESS
LC (30MIN) SPEC. VALUE
STAGE
5
CAPACITANCE ± 10% OF INI. VAL
ESR 200Ω OR LESS
LC (30MIN) SPEC. VALUE
REFLOW
SOLDERING
CAPACITANCE SPEC. VALUE Pb-Free REFLOW SOLDER
PEAK TEMP. : 260± 5℃
PEAK TIME : 5± 0.5sec.APPEARANCE NO MARKED DEFECT
HUMIDITY